

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 2312/2025 CM(6107/2025)
Caveat 2100/2025**

KAKA JI

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. A.M. Mir, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alla-ud-din Ganaie, AAG vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr.AAG for R-1&2
Mr. Parvez Ahmad Wani, Advocate for R-5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER

04.11.2025

Learned counsels for respondents seek and are granted four weeks' time to file reply.

None for rest of the respondents, despite service.

Await.

List on 02.12.2025.

Copy of the petition be furnished to respondent No. 5, during the course of the day.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar:
04.11.2025
Misba