

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2312/2025 CM(6107/2025)

KAKA JI

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. A. M. Mir, Advocate.

**Vs.**

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Allau din Ganie, AAG

Mr. Syed Jaffar Hussain, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

02.12.2025

Response stands filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 to 5.

Since dispute is between the petitioner and private respondents,  
response of official respondents is not required.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted week's time to  
file some application.

List on 16.12.2025.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

02.12.2025

*Ishaq*