

Serial No.48
Regular cause list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT SRINAGAR

...

WP(C) 2312/2025 CM(6107/2025)

KAKA JI(SENIOR CITIZEN)

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:

Mr. A. M. Mir, Advocate.

Versus

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

Mr. Jaffar Hussain, Advocate for R3 to R5.

CORAM:

HON’BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

04.03.2026

CM No. 8284/2025:

- For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the Deputy Commissioner Ganderbal and the Tehsildar Ganderbal are arrayed as respondents. They shall now figure as respondents 7 and 8 in the cause title.
- Registry is directed to update the cause titled accordingly
- CM stands **disposed of**.
- Notice to the newly impleaded respondents at the expanses of petitioner.

CM No. 8330/2025

- Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks’ time to file objections to the instant application.
- List along with main case on 08.04.2026.
- Interim direction dated 22.09.2025, to continue till next date before the Bench.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)

JUDGE

Srinagar

04.03.2026

“Shaista”