

Serial No.37
Regular Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 2312/2025 CM(6107/2025) CM(8284/2025) CM(8329/2025) CM(8330/2025)
CM(8965/2025)**

KAKA JI(SENIOR CITIZEN).

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. A. M. Mir, Adv.

Versus

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS. (REVENUE).

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Mr. Zaffar Hussain Shah, Adv.

CORAM:
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
22.04.2026

1. Learned counsel when confronted with the maintainability of the instant application bearing CM No. 8330/2025 seeks withdrawal of the same with liberty to file proper application seeking vacation/modification of the interim order dated 22.09.2025.
2. Accordingly, the instant application is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as prayed for.
3. List this matter on 8th July, 2026.
4. In the meantime, interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date, shall remain in force till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Srinagar
22.04.2026
Sakeena